

Phone :+91.20.40122000

Fax :+91.20.40122100/40122200

E-mail: pune@suzion.com URL: www.suzion.com

SEL/SEC/ABAD/ 047/11-12 23rd September 2011.

National Stock Exchange of India Limited, "Exchange Plaza", Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai-400051. Bombay Stock Exchange Limited, P.J. Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai-400001.

Dear Sirs,

Sub.: Reporting under Regulation 8A(4) of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 1997.

Ref.: Creation of additional pledge over 56,00,000 shares representing approximately 0.32% of the paid-up capital of the Company.

With reference to the subject and reference cited above, enclosed please find the details of creation of additional pledge by the Promoters and / or person forming part of the Promoter Group of the Company as required under Regulation 8A(4) of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 1997, as amended, pursuant to creation of additional pledge over 56,00,000 (Fifty Six Lacs) shares representing approximately 0.32% of the paid-up capital of the Company.

Accordingly, the total shares pledged by the Promoters / persons forming part of Promoter Group after the additional pledge stands at approximately 38.39%.

This is for your information as also for the information of your members and the public at large.

ERG

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For Suzlon Energy Limited

Hemal A.Kanuga, Company Secretary.

H- A-KAMM

Encl.: As Above.

REPORTING FORMAT U/R 8A(4) TO BE FILED BY THE COMPANY TO STOCK EXCHANGE
(Format for filing details of the shares pledged by the promoter or every person forming part of the promoter group by the company to the stock exchange(s) in terms of Regulations 8A(4) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 1997)

23-09-11	Suzion Energy Limited	1,777,365,647
Ch		tanding shares of the or

Name of the entity	(A) Details	A) Details of transaction(s)	(B) Ag	(B) Aggregate details after the transaction(s)	ransaction(s)	
	Date of transaction	Number of shares	Total no. of shares held	Informs	information on pledge	
		pledged / (revoked)	by the entity in the company	Total No. of shares pledged	% of total shares % of shares placing to total no. of cuttainding by the entity in the company company	% of shares pledged to total no, of outstanding shares of the company
€		(III)	(00)	S	(VI)=(V)/(IV)	(MI)
Sanman Holdings Private Limited	07-09-11	5,800,000	172,748,588	80,675,000	46,70%	4,54%
a de alada	niados etande at					38.39%

For Suzion Energy Limited

T-A-Karage

Hemai A.Kanuga, Company Secretary.

(MI)